www.ecourtsindia.com

)

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 31866-31867/2014

No(s).

VENKATESHAIAH S (D) BY LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

NARAYANA REDDY AND ANR

Respondent(s

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the

counter

affidavit within a period of four weeks, failing which appropriate order shall follow on the next date.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.05.02

List again on 20.8.2015.

08:21:59 CEST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG