www.ecourtsindia.com

)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

31866-31867/2014

VENKATESHAIAH S (D) BY LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

NARAYANA REDDY AND ANR

Respondent(s

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Ld. Counsel has stated that Mr

в.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner

is

expired. Registry shall issue notice of alternative arrangement to the petitioners with utmost dispatch.

List again on 7.4.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.02.17 16:29:18 SCT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG